+4079267720

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0021	PATENTS ONLY	
Tan sertinos ⇔ ⊆	⇒ ⇒ ▼ <u>▼ ▼ </u>	
To the Har	orable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conv	reying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Luis A. Ca	stillo, Paul D. Mahaffey, Jr.	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
Jeff P. Bas	cle	Internal Address:
		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Additional name(s) (of conveying party(jes) aπached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of con		
✓ Assignm		4961 Daubladas Duiva
		Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
Security	Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other		
		City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817
Execution Date:	3/16/2004; 3/16/2004; 3/16/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/715,233 B. Patent No.(s)		
4		
	Additional numbers at	
5. Name and ad	dress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning de	pcument should be mailed:	
Name:Chr	istine Q. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
ŀ		✓ Enclosed
Internal Addre	ess:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Militalizad to be clinidad to webeau depositi
Beusse Bro	wnlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	
	200 N. Opengo Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Addres	s: 390 N. Orange Avenue	
Suite 2500	<u> </u>	
(A-1) - 3	27803	
City: Orland	οState:_ <u>FL</u> Ζίρ: <u>_32801</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	- Autod	3/24/2004
	istine Q. McLeod e of Person Signing	Signature Date
l Nam		er sheet, attachments, and documents
<u></u>	i drai unimper or hadas inciduitid cov	n sactured cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

T-852 P.04/05 F-914

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Luis A. Castillo, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at \$846 Balmoral Circle, Orlando, FL 32817; Paul D. Mahaffey, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 1937 Gaston Foster Road, Orlando, FL 32812; and Jeff P. Bascle, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3837 Cassia Drive, Orlando, FL 32828; have invented new and useful improvements in an Apparatus And Method For Monitoring And Automatically Validating An Object In A Network, for which an application for U. S. Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 15/715,233, said application being further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 10348-004.

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Crange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 46 day of mach, 2003.4

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF PLORIDA COMMISSION # DD242983 EXPIRES 08/19/2007 CONDED THRU 1-868-NOTARY1

My commission expires: 8/19/ QCO7 T:\CQM\Clienta\tlockheed 10348\004 ISM\ASGN.DOC

Notary Public in and for the

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0389

Seen.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _ COLORED

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the the day of March, 2008.4

SUSAN P. GREEN
NOTATE OF MORBA
COMMISSION # DD242983
EXPIRES 08/19/2007

BOHDED THRU 1-888-NOTARY1

My commission expires: 8/14/2007

State of

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ∠

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the lith day of Much, 2003.4

2

SUSAN P. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF PLORIDA COMMISSION # DD242983

OMMISSION # PP2007 EXPIRES 08/19/2007 BONDED THRU 1-888-HOTARY 1/9/2007 My commission expires:

State of

RECORDED: 03/24/2004